D848ER1A 1
errata sheet
May 20, 1998
Bt848A
Literature Affected: L848A_A Datasheet
Product Affected: Bt848A
In the parametric information section, Table 22, there are entries with a TBD
parameter. This errata sheet contains the correct data for that table.
Parameter Symbol Min Typ Max Units
Supply Current I
VAA=VDD=5.0V, FS2=28.64 MHz, T=25°C 220 mA
VAA=VDD=5.25V, FS2=35.47 MHz, T=70°C 294 mA
VAA=VDD=5.25V, FS2=35.47 MHz, T=0°C 307 mA
Supply Current, Power Down 65 mA
If you have any questions concerning this erratum, please contact Rockwell Field
Application Engineering.